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GENERAL SHEET NOTES SHEET KEYED NOTES LEGEND

1. PROPERTY LINE

2. LINE OF PORTE COCHERE ENTRY COVER

3. BIKE PARKING

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

5. FIRE RISER LOCATION

6. KNOX BOX LOCATION PER FIRE ONE

7. POST INDICATOR VALVE (PIV) LOCATION

8. REFUSE ENCLOSURE GATE, SEE A1/SDP1.2.

9. WALKWAY CONNECTION TO PASEO DEL NORTE TRAIL, A PAVED MULTI USE TRAIL

CLOSED TO AUTOMOTIVE TRAFFIC

10.RETAINING WALL

11.REFUSE ENCLOSURE FOR COMPACTOR AND RECYCLE CONTAINERS

12.6'-0" TALL SPLITFACE CMU WALL TYP. COLOR BUFF#270, ACCENT COLOR MANZANO

BROWN #350 WITH 4" CAP TO MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING WALL.

13.PARKING LOT STRIPING, 4" WIDE TYPICAL, COLOR: WHITE

14.6' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER COA STANDARDS

15.TERRACED RETAINING WALLS WITH GARDEN

16.MONUMENT SIGN

17.PAINTED CROSSWALK, COLOR: WHITE

18.FIRE HYDRANT. PAINT SAFETY ORANGE. SEE CIVIL

19.SEG BACK UP STANDBY GENERATOR

20.GREASE INTERCEPTOR

21.PERIMETER MASONRY WALL

22.FENCE, 215'-0" LENGTH, 5'-0" HEIGHT

23.LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT

REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3

AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE

ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE

24.ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE CURB RAMP, TYPICAL

25.ACCESSIBLE PARKING

26.MOTORCYCLE PARKING

27.ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ON 6" CONCRETE PAD

28.CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH THICKENED EDGE

29.MONUMENT SIGN PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

30.CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONTROL JOINT, REF: C1/AE501

31.CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE

32.BUILDING SIGNAGE

33.CRUSHER FINE PATH

34.STOP SIGN

35.POLE MOUNTED SHIELDED LIGHT FIXTURE

36.ILLUMINATED WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE VISABLE FROM PASEO

37.BICYCLE PARKING RACKS

38.EXISTING PERIMETER MASONRY WALL

39.SERVICE DRIVE

40.BENCH

41.10'-0" EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

42.NEW 24'-0" WIDE PRIVATE ENTRANCE PER COA STD DWG 2426

43.SCULPTURE OR OTHER SITE FEATURE

44.GARDEN SHADE STRUCTURE

45.ASPHALT PAVING

PROJECT DATA

LANDSCAPE AREA

STABILIZED CRUSHER FINES PAVING

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS LANE / EASEMENT AS NOTED

PROPERTY LINE

FIRE HYDRANT

MAX BUILDING SET BACK LINE

EASEMENT LINE

6' WIDE PAINTED CROSSWALK

SIDEWALK RAMP (ARROW POINTS DOWN)

POST INDICATOR VALVE, RE: CONCEPTUAL UTILITY PLAN

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

ACCESSIBLE PARKING ONLY SIGN

BENCH

ADA PARKING

A. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF

ALBUQUERQUE SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT.

B. THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) 2015.

C. THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 20' THROUGHOUT

THE COMPLEX.

D. THE SITE SHALL HAVE A WATER SUPPLY THAT MEETS FIRE FLOW AND HAVE A

DISTANCE TO THE NEAREST HYDRANT TO MEET IFC REQUIREMENTS.

E. ALL FIRE DEPARTMENT  ACCESS SHALL HAVE A GRADE NO GREATER THAN 10%.

F. ALL BUILDING AND FREESTANDING SIGNAGE TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER A

SEPARATE SIGN PERMIT AS PER THE UNDERLYING ZONING.

G. SITE PLAN SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL, FEDERAL ADA STANDARDS &

GUIDELINES

H. DESIGN WILL COMPLY WITH 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE APPENDIX B,C&D.

I. ALL RADII ALONG FIRE LANE SHALL BE 28'-0"

J. MAIN ENTRY DOORS AND EMERGENCY FIRE ACCESS GATE WILL HAVE A KNOX

BOX FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS.

K. FIRE ACCESS LANES SHALL BE MARKED FIRE LANE ON BOTH SIDES.

L. FDC SHALL BE WITHIN 100 FEET OF A HYDRANT

M. SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% IN GRADE FOR FIRE ACCESS ROADS.

N. FIRE LANE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 75,000 LBS.

O. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, OR WALL, OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

P. STREETS, PARKING SPACES AND ASSOCIATED DRIVES TO BE ASPHALT UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

ZONING:  (MX-L) MIXED USE - LOW INTENSITY ZONE DISTRICT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TRACT C AND D, MARK 3S HOLLY DEVELOPMENT

SITE AREA:  0.8943 + 1.0863 = 1.9806  ACRES

ZONE ATLAS: C-20-Z

SETBACKS:  FRONT= 5', SIDE= 5', INTERIOR= 10', REAR= 15'

BUILDING HEIGHT:  38'-0"

SPRINKLED:  YES

FIRE FLOW:   2500 GPM

HYDRANTS REQUIRED:  3 TOTAL

BUILDING OCCUPANCY: I-1 CONDITION 2, 56 UNITS OF ASSISTED LIVING,

16 UNITS OF MEMORY CARE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VA, FULLY SPRINKLED

BUILDING SF:

FIRST LEVEL 31,837 GSF

SECOND LEVEL 24,564 GSF

THIRD LEVEL 19.771 GSF

TOTAL            76,172 GSF

PARKING CALCULATION: (TABLE 5-5-1)

REQUIRED:

1 SPACE/ 3 BEDS

3 / 76 = 26

 

SPACES REQUIRED = 26 SPACES

SPACES PROVIDED = 26 SPACES

(INCLUDES 4 ADA ACCESSIBLE SPACES )

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (CONDITIONAL)

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

DATE:

DATE:

DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL:

ABCWUA

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING,

CITY ENGINEER/HYDROLOGY

PROJECT NO.

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

APPLICATION NO.

IS AN APPROVED INFRASTRUCTURE LIST REQUIRED?

[  ]YES  [  ]NO.  IF YES, THEN A SET OF APPROVED 

DRC PLANS WITH A WORK ORDER IS REQUIRED FOR ANY

CONSTRUCTION WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY OR FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS.

DATE:

DRB CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING DEPT.

DATE:

CODE ENFORCEMENT

TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
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SDP1.2

SITE

DETAILS

VNF
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CONCRETE HEADER CURB

BEYOND, SEE XX/XXX

CONCRETE RAMP,

SEE XX/XXX

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

4
"

6
"

DETECTABLE WARNING

SURFACE, SEE XX/XXXX

4
"

TYPICAL AT EDGE,

(2) #4 CONTINUOUS

6"

1 1/2" = 1'-0"

1 1/2'1'0 1/2'

RAMP TRANSITION

C3

NO

PARKING

FIRE

LANE

NOTES:

1. SEE PLANS FOR EXTENTS OF CURB PAINT.

2. APPLY TWO COATS OF PAINT.

VERTICAL FACE

OF CURB ONLY

REFLECTIVE

PAINT COLOR: RED

"FIRE LANE" AND "NO

PARKING", ALTERNATE

LABELS EVERY 50',

REFLECTIVE PAINT

COLOR: WHITE

FIRE LANE SIGN

METAL SIGNS PER

STATE/LOCAL

CODES

MOUNT AS PER

XX/XXXXX
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8"

CONDITION VARIES

2" SQUARE GROUND POST TYP,

ALL SIGNS

8" Ø CONCRETE FOOTING, TYP

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1 3/4" x 1 3/4" SQ 14 GA

PERFORATED SIGN POST,

TYP ALL SIGNS

VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN AS

INDICATED ON PLAN

8
"
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2
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"

VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT

TO A FINE AND/OR TOWING

66-7-352.5 NMSA 1979

ENTER
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WAY
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PLATE OR PLACARD
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METAL SIGNS PER STATE /

LOCAL CODES, COLOR: WHITE

WITH GREEN FRAME

TEXT: RESERVED PARKING

VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO A

FINE AND/OR TOWING 66-7-352.5

NMSA 1979. COLOR: RED

TEXT COLOR: GREEN

SYMBOL COLOR: WHITE ON

ADA BLUE

TEXT: PLATE OR PLACARD

REQUIRED COLOR: GREEN
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POLE MOUNTED

PEDESTRIAN

CROSSING SIGN

PARKING

MOTORCYCLE

ONLY

ALL OTHERS WILL

BE TOWED
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1'-2"

2" DIAM. STANDARD STEEL PIPE, SET

INTO STEEL SLEEVES. PAINTED,

COLOR: NEUTRAL EARTH TONE,

MEDIUM HUE.

GALV. PIPE SLEEVE SET

IN CONC. FOOTING

2'-0"

1'-0"Ø
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1/2" = 1'-0"

0 2' 4'1'

TYP. BIKE RACK

DETAIL

D1

NOTE: 2 BICYCLES PER

RACK, 3 OR 5 RACKS PER

BIKE PARKING AREA

(6-10 BIKES TOTAL PER

RACK AREA NOTED ON

PLAN)
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CMU WALL

BEYOND

ENCLOSURE

GATE & POST,

SEE C4/AS502

CONC TURNDOWN

W/ (2)-#4 CONT

EXP JOINT TYP,

SEE E1/AS501

PIPE BOLLARD,

SEE D5/AS502

#5 @ 16" OC, VERT,

GROUT ALL CMU

SOLID, FULL HEIGHT

USE 8" INTEGRAL

COLOR SMOOTH

FACE

SOLID CMU CAP BLOCK,

1

8

" / FOOT

SLOPE MIN
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ALTERNATE

#4 @ 16" OC,
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EQ
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1/2" = 1'-0"

0 2' 4'1'

ENCLOSURE SECTION

D3

EXP JOINT TYP,

SEE E1/AS501

HEAVY DUTY

ASPHALT, SEE

E5/AS503

EXP. JOINT.,

SEE E1/AS501
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(8) #5 CONTINUOUS

VERTICAL BARS, W/

STD HOOKS @ TOP

#3 TIES @ 8" OC,

SPACE TOP (3)

TIES @ 3" OC

SONOTUBE FORMED

CONCRETE

FINISH

GRADE OR

PAVING TYP

BRANCH

CIRCUITING,

SEE ELEC

DRAWINGS

3/4" CHAMFER,

ALL AROUND

ANCHOR BOLTS AS REQ'D BY

LIGHT POLE MANUFACTURER

SEE ELECTRICAL FOR

GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS

F'

C

 = 4000 PSI CONCRETE MINIMUM

2'-0" DIAMETER

CONCRETE PIER

BOLT COVER BY LIGHT POLE

MANUFACTURER

MINIMUM

FOOTING DEPTH

MAXIMUM

POLE HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE FOOTING SCHEDULE

2'-6"

3'-0"

4'-0"

5'-0"

6'-0"40'-0"

30'-0"

20'-0"

12'-0"

8'-0"

SEE SITE PLANS

CURB AND

GUTTER,

SEE CIVIL

STOP SIGN, SEE PLAN

FOR LOCATIONS

LIMIT LINE AT INTERSECTIONS

TO THE LENGTH OF LANE. TWO

COATS OF REFLECTIVE PAINT,

COLOR: WHITE
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CONDITION VARIES,

SEE SITE PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

16'8'0 4'

STOP LINE

PAVEMENT STRIPING

D2

8'-0"

5'-0" FOR CAR ACCESSIBLE AISLE

6
"

2
0

'
-
0

"

2
'
-
0

"

4
'
-
3

"

4

5

°

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL

OF ACCESSIBILITY,

SEE XX/XXX

PAINTED PARKING

AISLE, 4" WIDE, TYP.

COLOR: ADA BLUE

CONCRETE PARKING

BUMPER

TURNED DOWN CONCRETE

CURB

8'-0"

HEADER CURB

LANDSCAPE AREA, SEE PLAN

6'-0"

C

L

6
'
-
0

"

ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE

8'-0" FOR VAN ACCESSIBLE AISLE

DETECTABLE WARNING

SURFACE. SEE PLAN FOR

LOCATIONS.

1' HT PAINTED TEXT,

COLOR: WHITE

PARKING

NO

PARKING

NO

MAX 2%

SLOPE,

TYP

NOTE:

APPLY TWO COATS OF PAINT

1/8" = 1'-0"

16'8'0 4'

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

A1

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

4
"

1
0

 
1

/
2

"

3 3/4"
EQ

1"

EQ

14'-0"

4
"

E
Q

E
Q

1
0

 
1

/
2

"

7 3/4"

L1/4"x2"x3" STEEL

FRAME, WELDED

CONNECTIONS,

PAINT, TYP.

COLOR: XX

L1/4"x2"x2" STEEL BRACING,

TYP PAINT, COLOR: XX

PAINTED

CORRUGATED

METAL PANELS.

COLOR: XX

PADLOCK LATCH

PAINT COLUMNS,

COLOR TBD

(2) HEAVY DUTY CANE BOLTS

W/ HASP GUIDES AND STOP

PLATE. CAST STEEL SLEEVE IN

CONCRETE TO RECEIVE BOLTS

IN LOCKABLE POSITIONS.

COLOR TO MATCH GATE

HEAVY DUTY

GATE HINGE SET

COL & FNDN TYP,

SEE A2/AE501

1/4" = 1'-0"

8'4'0 2'

REFUSE

ENCLOSURE GATE

A1

V
A

R
I
E

S
,
 
S

E
E

 
P

L
A

N

2
'
-
0

"

2'-0" WIDE

TRAFFIC PAINT,

COLOR: WHITE

CURB AND GUTTER,

SEE C2/SDP1.2

2
'
-
0

"

ASPHALT

PAVING

CONDITION VARIES, SEE SITE

PLAN, ACCESSIBLE RAMP

SHOWN

6'-0"

CONDITION VARIES, SEE SITE

PLAN, ACCESSIBLE RAMP

SHOWN

1/4" = 1'-0"

8'4'0 2'

PAINTED CROSSWALK

B4

7
'
-
0

"

X
X

'
-
X

X
"

NOTE:

1. SEE DETAIL A4/SDP1.2 FOR FOOTING

INFORMATION.

1/4" = 1'-0"

8'4'0 2'

PARKING LIGHT POLE

A3

FULLY SHIELDED FIXTURE HEAD

PER COA NIGHT SKY ORDINANCES

HOUSING PER

MANUFACTURER,

SINGLE OR DOUBLE

ROUND ALUMINUM POLE;

COLOR: MATCH CAMPUS

FINISH GRADE OR PAVING

1'-4"

14'-0"

1'-4"

2
9

'
-
4

"

S
L

O
P

E

D
O

W
N

6" THICK 4000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB W/

6X6-10/10 W.W.M. OR EQUAL, 3/4"

AGGREGATE

S
L

O
P

E

1
/
8

"
 
/
F

T
.

S
L

O
P

E

1
/
8

"
 
/
F

T
.

18'-0"

12'-9

8
"

1
0

"

C

L

6" OUTSIDE DIA STEEL BOLLARD

W/ CONCRETE FILL, PAINTED, TYP;

REF: D5/AS502

ANTICIPATED

30 CY SIZE

OF OWNER

FURNISHED

TRASH

COMPACTOR

TRASH

COMPACTOR

AREA DRAIN,

CONNECT TO

GREASE

INTERCEPTOR

RE: CIVIL

GATE PIN HOLES FOR

CLOSED POSITION

1/2" EXPANSION JOINT

ANGLE IRON

L6"X14"X3/8"  WHEEL

GUIDE RAIL PER

COA STANDARDS

STEEL GATE

6" OUTSIDE DIA STEEL

BOLLARD W/ CONCRETE

FILL, PAINTED, TYP

REF: D4/AS502

A1

SDP1.2

6" THICK, 4,000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB WITH 3/4"

AGGREGATE AND 6x6-10/10 W.W.M. OR EQUAL,

12'-0" X 8'-0" WITH 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT

GATE PIN HOLES FOR

OPEN POSITION

ANGLE IRON STOP TO

COMPLY WITH COA

STANDARDS PROVIDE

L6"X14"X3/8" MOUNTED

TO CONCRETE SLAB,

UNO

1/4" = 1'-0"

4'0 2'

TRASH COMPACTOR 

C5

ENCLOSURE

D
3

S
D

P
1

.
2

1
0

'
-
0

"

6
"

FROST FREE

HYDRANT,

REFER TO CIVIL

ELECTRIC DISCONNECT

ON WALL @ 48" A.F.F. TO

TOP OF BOX

1
8

'
-
0

"
4

'
-
0

"

12'-0" MIN CLEARANCE

WHEN GATES ARE OPEN

FOR SERVICE

 6" DIA

 6" DIA

L3/16"x2"x0'-2"

STEEL

BRACING, TYP

4
"

5 1/2"

4'-0"

8
'
-
4

"

2" x 4" RECTANGULAR

WOVEN MESH

ENCLOSURE WALL.

SEE A1/AE501

10 GA "U" BAR FRAME.

MITER ALL CORNERS

AND PAINT. COLOR: TBD

X
'
-
X

"

NOTE: CONTRACTOR

TO SUBMIT SHOP

DRAWINGS TO

ARCHITECT FOR

APPROVAL.

GATE LOCK DEVICE

WITH INTEGRAL FLUSH

BARREL BOLT. CAST

STEEL SLEEVE IN WALL

FOR FLUSH BOLT

GATE HINGE SET

6" Ø STEEL BOLLARD

FILLED WITH CONCRETE

3/8" = 1'-0"

6'4'0 2'

ENCLOSURE GATE

A2

3
"

X
'
-
X

"

1
'
-
0

"
1

'
-
0

"
1

'
-
0

"

NOTE:

1. PAINT ARROWS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS. TWO COATS OF PAINT,

COLOR: WHITE.

2. WHERE CONDITION OCCURS IN RIGHT OF WAY, USE REFLECTIVE PAINT.

2'-8" 2'-4"

1
'
-
0

"
1

'
-
0

"

2'-8"

1
'
-
0

"

1'-4" 1'-0"

5'-0"

4
'
-
0

"

5'-0"

3
'
-
0

"

3/8" = 1'-0"

6'4'0 2'

DIRECTIONAL

PAVEMENT ARROW

B5

1
'
-
0

"

HOLLY

SENIOR LIVING

SIGNAGE

9100

4"  CMU CAP STONE, TYP

8" PIN MOUNTED METAL

LETTERS/SIGNAGE, TYP.

MEDIUM BRONZE

12" PIN MOUNTED METAL

LETTERS/SIGNAGE, TYP.

MEDIUM BRONZE

5
'
-
0

"

9'-4"

SPLITFACE CMU TYP.

COLOR BUFF #270

FOUNDATION

INTEGRALLY COLORED CMU

ACCENT TYP. COLOR

MANZANO BROWN #350

3/8" = 1'-0"

6'4'0 2'

MONUMENT SIGN

B3
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21" X 36"

21" X 36"

21" X 48" 21" X 48"

21" X 48" 21" X 48"

GS-15SC

GS-15SC

1600 SF

DINING

133

479 SF

MECH/ FIRE

154

97 SF

ELEV. 2

139

1212 SF

ART STUDIO /

ACTIVITY

115

767 SF

UNIT L.3

122

742 SF

UNIT L.1

121

DEMONSTRATION
KITCHEN

BEVERAGES
DEMONSTRATION
KITCHEN

DISHES

294 SF

PRIVATE DINING

134

161 SF

SOILED

147

767 SF

UNIT L.3

123

224 SF

GEN STORAGE

142

193 SF

FAMILY ROOM

178

236 SF

ACTIVITY

176

54 SF

T

174

776 SF

STAFF BREAK

ROOM

155

75 SF

STO

115B

203 SF

RECEIVING

141

DISHWASH
AREA

HOT
SERVE

COOK

EXPEDITE

PANTRY
BAKE/PREP

PREP

SERVER
PREP

WALK IN
FRIDGEJAN

59 SF

ELEC.
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MC. SOILED

173
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MC. CLEAN
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ELEV LOBBY
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IT
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164 SF

ELEC
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CLEAN
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MEN'S
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WHEEL CHAIR

STORAGE

135

219 SF

MAINTENANCE
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H.K.
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?
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FOOD SERVICE

DIRECTOR

145

196 SF

SHOP
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S6

GROUND LUG

POLE BASE DETAIL FOR PARKING LUMINAIRES 

#4 HORIZONTAL REBAR,

BOTTOM
FIRST TIE @ 6" FROM
TIES @ 12" O.C. WITH

NO SCALE

#5 VERTICAL WITH

BOLT PATTERN
PER MANUFACTURER'S
FIXTURE, INSTALL BOLTS
FURNISHED AS PART OF
(4) GALVANIZED BOLTS

BY ARCHITECT
GRADE SHALL BE AS DIRECTED
FINISH TO 6" BELOW, FINISH
CONTINUOUS AROUND BASE,
CHAMFER EDGE 1" MINIMUM

3/4 X 10' GND ROD

CU GROUND

BASE COVER

#2 BARE

3000 PSI CONCRETE
MINIMUM

CONDUIT FEEDER, 
SEE UTILITY/SITE 
PLAN FOR ROUTING

FIXTURE POLE AND BASE

INTEGRAL PART OF FIXTURE

FINISH GRADE

PLATE FURNISHED AS 

BUSH CONDUIT ENDS

5'-0"

2'-6"

2'-0"

LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE)

POLE ACCESS PLATE
WITH GASKET

16'-0"

1" = 20'-0"

C1

ELECTRICAL SITE LIGHTING PLAN

ES101

ELECTRICAL

SITE LIGHTING

PLAN
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7-30-2018

08/09/18

A C ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES, LLC

120 Aliso Drive, SE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87108

Phone       505.842.5787
Facsimile  505.842.5797

GENERAL SHEET NOTES

REFERENCE KEYNOTES

FIXTURE SCHEDULE
INSTRUCTIONS

MOUNTING
TYPE WATTS

LAMPS
LOCATION

DESCRIPTION/
CATALOG NUMBERMANUFACTURERTYPE LUMENS

REMARKS

A PORTFOLIO # LED 35 4,725RECESSED DOWN
LIGHT IN SOFFIT

RECESSED

1. SITE LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE.  REFER TO THE

FIXTURE SCHEDULE AND MOUNTING DETAIL THIS SHEET.

A. SITE LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE SHALL COMPLY WITH

NEW MEXICO DARK SKIES ENFORCEMENT ACT AND THE

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE LIGHTING ORDINANCE.

B. PARKING LOTS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO 1 FOOTCANDLE

AVERAGE MAINTAINED AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 4

FOOTCANDLES AVERAGE MAINTAINED.

C. SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE PEDESTRIAN STYLE AND SHALL

NOT EXCEED 15' IN HEIGHT FROM THE GROUND LEVEL THE

TOP OF THE LUMINAIRE.

S1 INVUE MSA-E06-LED-E1-T3-BZ LED 150 14,911
LED SITE LUMINAIRE
TYPE III
DISTRIBUTION ON 12'
POLE WITH DARK
BRONZE FINISH

12' POLE - SEE
DETAIL THIS

SHEET

S3
LED BOLLARD LOW
LEVEL ILLUMINATION

S4
LED
ARCHITECTURAL
WALL SCONCE

S5 LED SIGN LIGHT

S6 LED SIGN LIGHT

MOUNT ON
BLDG AT 15'

AFG

MOUNTAT
PORTE

COCHERE AT 9'
AFG

SDP1.3
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RED WELDED PLATE
STEEL FRAME

CULTURED
STACKED STONE

STUCCO WALL

STEEL TRELLIS
AT ROOFTOP TERRACE

SIGNAGE

BRONZE FRAME RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS

SIGNAGE

FIBER CEMENT PANEL STUCCO

JULIET BALCONIES

BRONZE FRAME RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS

PRE MANUFACTURED METAL COPING

BRONZE ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
COVERED PATIO

STEEL TRELLIS
AT ROOFTOP TRELLIS

PRE MANUFACTURED METAL COPING
TO MATCH ADJACENT STUCCO

BUILDING SIGNAGE TO COMFORT WITH IDO
SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS 14-16-5-12 AND 20015IFC;
MOUNTED MINIMUM 8’-0” ABOVE ANY SIDEWALK,
LETTERS 10” HIGH, MINIMUM BRUSH STROKE
OF 2” ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.
TIMES NEW ROMAN FONT.
ADEQUATELY LIT TO MEET NIGHT SKY REQUIREMENTS.

FIBER CEMENT PANEL (METAL PANEL OPTIONAL)
RED - TO MATCH MONTESSORI CAMPUS

CUSTOM PERFORATED
METAL SCREEN/SUNSHADE

STEEL TRELLIS STUCCO PRE MANUFACTURED
METAL COPING TO MATCH
ADJACENT STUCCO

CUSTOM PERFORATED
METAL SUN SCREEN

METAL JULIETTE BALCONY RAILING

PRE MANUFACTURED METAL COPING

STUCCO

CULTURED
STACKED STONE

CULTURED
STACKED STONE

STEEL SHADE CANOPY

RED WELDED
PLATE STEEL FRAME

METAL TERRACE RAILING

FIBER CEMENT PLANK

BRONZE ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

FIBERGLASS PATIO SLIDER DOOR

BRONZE ALUMINUM STOREFRONT PERFORATED METAL
JULIETTE BALCONY RAILINGCULTURED STONE ENTRY

PORTE COCHERE

BUILDING SIGNAGE TO COMFORT WITH IDO
SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS 14-16-5-12 AND 20015IFC;

MOUNTED MINIMUM 8’-0” ABOVE ANY SIDEWALK,
LETTERS 10” HIGH, MINIMUM BRUSH STROKE

OF 2” ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.
TIMES NEW ROMAN FONT.

ADEQUATELY LIT TO MEET NIGHT SKY REQUIREMENTS.

CULTURED STACKED STONE

TOP OF PARAPET
38’ - 0”
ROOF
34’ - 3 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
23’ - 2 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
12’ - 0 3/4”

GROUND LEVEL
ELEV = 0’

TOP OF PARAPET
38’ - 0”
ROOF
34’ - 3 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
23’ - 2 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
12’ - 0 3/4”

GROUND LEVEL
ELEV = 0’

TOP OF PARAPET
38’ - 0”
ROOF
34’ - 3 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
23’ - 2 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
12’ - 0 3/4”

GROUND LEVEL
ELEV = 0’

TOP OF PARAPET
38’ - 0”
ROOF
34’ - 3 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
23’ - 2 1/2”

TOP OF PARAPET
12’ - 0 3/4”

GROUND LEVEL
ELEV = 0’

West Elevation

East Elevation

South Elevation

North Elevation

Scale: 1” = 12’ - 0”

0’ 12’ 24’ 36’
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